PIAA

DISTRICTIIT

2025 District II Field Hockey Tournament
Hal Gabriel, Field Hockey Chairperson

AAA 4 Teams

All 4 teams will qualify for the District I Tournament. All games in the semifinals will
be played at the home site of the higher seed.

Semi-Finals Wednesday, October 22"

#3 Seed @ #2 Seed - Rain date — Thursday, 10/23 or TBA
#4 Seed @ #1 Seed - Rain date — Thursday, 10/23 or TBA

District I AAA Final — Tuesday, October 28" — SEMI-FINAL WINNERS @ LAKE-
LEHMAN HIGH SCHOOL @ 6:30 p.m. — Rain Date Wednesday,
October 29

AA — Sub Regional Championship with District IV 9 Teams

Top 8 teams will qualify for the Sub Regional tournament regardless of District. Also, if
the 9™ place team has a record of .500 or better, they will also qualify. All games in the
play-in, quarterfinals and semifinals will be played at the home site of the higher seed.

Play-In qualifier (if necessary) — Friday, October 17" @ 8™ Seed — Rain Date Saturday,
October 18"

Quarterfinals, Monday, October 20" — Rain date will be Tuesday, October 215 or TBA

Game A #8 @ #1
Game B #7 @ #2
Game C #6 (@ #3
Game D #5 (@ #4



Semi-Finals Wednesday, October 22" - Rain date will be Thursday, October 23™

Game A winner vs. Game D winner (highest remaining seed hosts)
Game B winner vs. Game C winner (highest remaining seed hosts)

District IT AA Final — Monday, October 27" — SEMI-FINAL WINNERS @
WYOMING VALLEY WEST STADIUM @ 6:30 p.m. — Rain Date Tuesday, October
28" or TBA

A 8 Teams:

All 8 teams will qualify for the District Il Tournament. All games in the quarterfinals
and semifinals will be played at the home site of the higher seed.

Quarterfinals — Tuesday, October 21% — Rain date will be Wednesday, October 22" or
TBA

Game A #8 (@ #1
Game B #7 @ #2
Game C #6 @ #3
Game D #5 @ #4

Semi-finals, Thursday, October 23™ — Rain date will be Friday, October 24"
Game A winner vs. Game D winner (at highest remaining seed)

Game B winner vs. Game C winner (at highest remaining seed)

District IT A Final — Wednesday, October 29" - SEMI-FINAL WINNERS @
WILKES-BARRE AREA @ 6:30 p.m.— Rain date will be Thursday, October 30" or
TBA

PIAA Championships first round begins on Tuesday, November 4™







